PW9170+ CTO Configuration Guide
CTO Configuration Guide
Eaton 9170+ UPS
    9170PCG
January 2019
PW9170+ CTO Configuration Guide
PW9170+ chassis’s must be ordered using a Configure To Order (CTO) Number that
reflects the cabinet style, isolation requirements, input/output configurations, and

L14-30 twist lock Split Phase 1    R
3 x 5-20 duplex Split Phase 2    X
Complete Output Connection CTO Order Code _ _ _ _ _ _
1 A=0 B=1 C=2 D=3 E=4 F=5 G=6 H=7 I=8 J=9 K=10 L=11 M=12
2 5-20 and L5-20 can only be ordered in even quantities
Chassis Color
Chassis Color: Digit 16 CTO Order
Code
Eaton standard Black I
  Non CTO Options
Power modules, battery packs, external battery cabinets, bypass switches and other
external options are not a part of the CTO number and will need to be ordered as
separate line items.
PW9170+ CTO Configuration Guide
Power Modules
Type Description Order Number
Split
Phase
3kVA / 2.5kW (100/200, 120/208, 127/220,
110/220, 120/240 V In & Out) ASY-0673
Universal 3kVA / 2.1kW (208 – 240 V In & Out) ASY-0674
1 Universal Power modules only to be used on single phase (L1-N) 200,220,230,240 voltage
configurations.
Batteries & Battery Accessories
Option Order
Number
Battery Module (two required per string) ASY-0529
20 Amp Optional Charger Module1 ASY-0675
6-slot external battery enclosure - black2 ASY-0612
9-slot external battery enclosure - black2 ASY-0737
12-slot external battery enclosure - black2 ASY-0738
12-slot external battery enclosure - black
(w/AC input for optional charger) 2 ASY-0739
12-slot rack external battery enclosure2,3 - black 103004136
12-slot rack external battery enclosure
(w/AC input for optional charger) 2,3 - black 103004137
External Battery Connector ASY-0525
1 Same form factor as power module and consumes 3kVA power
2 External battery connector, ASY-0525, is required for each cabinet
3 By default, rail kit 103007312 is included in 12 slot rack mount battery enclosures
External Maintenance Bypass Switches
Chassis
Description
Switch Type Order Number
3 & 6-Slot MBB (Make Before Break) BPE14MBB1A
9 & 12-Slot
MBB (Make Before Break) BPE20MBB1A
BBM (Break Before Make) BPE20BBM1A
PW9170+ CTO Configuration Guide
Other External Options
Option Order Number
Rack-mount Kit ( 3 & 6-slot enclosures only)1 ASY-0547
Rail Kit ( 3 & 6 slot / included in 9 & 12 slot)1, 2 103007312
Caster kit ( 3 & 6-slot enclosures only) ASY-0527
Floor anchoring kit ASY-0548
1 To Rack-mount a 3-slot or 6-slot cabinet, rack-mount kit ASY-0547 is
required and must be ordered separately. ASY-0547 allows 3 or 6 slot
cabinet to be rack-mounted to vertical rails of enclosure. To have 3 or 6 slot
cabinet sit on horizontal rails, rail kit 103007312 must be ordered separately

PW9170+ CTO Configuration Guide
The Chassis CTO Worksheet
 UPS CTO Order Code Extended
List Price Discount Net
Price
PW9170+ Base 0660
Number of slots
Rack-mount (9 & 12-slot 0nly)
Input Line Cords
Output Connections
Chassis Color
Complete UPS CTO Number 0660 C
Chassis Subtotal
Other Components Part # Qty
Power Modules
ASY-0673
or
ASY-0674
Battery Modules (2 per string required) ASY-0529
20 Amp Charger Module ASY-0675
External DC Battery Connection ASY-0525
External Battery Cabinet
Battery Cabinet Selected:
External Maintenance Bypass Switch
External Maintenance Bypass Switch Selected:
Other Options
Rack Mount Kit ( 3 & 6-slot chassis only) ASY-0528
Rail Kit ( 3 & 6 slot rack mount / included with 9 & 12 slot) 103007312
Caster Kit ( 3 & 6-slot chassis only) ASY-0527
Floor Anchoring Kit ASY-0548
Sub Total
            Freight
            Insurance
            Tax/Duty